Overall Results 12km Tr

Race No Name Sex Age Cat Race Ov
Time Pos

bal15 NKOSI NTULI M 40 to 49 0:46:19 1
24397 ZOTHILE MOTO M 30 to 39 0:47:13 2
3841 PHILANI MNGADI M 30 to 39 0:50:38 3
BAQO58 SBONO NGCONGO M 19to 29 0:56:18 4
54094 OWEN GANDAR M 30 to 39 0:57:25 5
11536 LUKE_ PLOTTS M 19 to 29 0:59:01 6
9853 CRAIG CARTER-BROWN M 40 to 49 0:59:55 7
AA727 NHLANHLA NGOBESE M 40 to 49 1:02:03 8
AA724 HOPEWELL MHLENGI ZAMA M 30 to 39 1:03:38 9
AD864 KENNETH THABANG MOLWEDI M 30 to 39 1:03:56 10
80425 ALISON WASSERFALL F 30 to 39 1:05:24 1
12700 PATRICIA DAMMANN F 50 to 59 1:07:41 2
98556 TREVOR HAY M 50 to 59 1:07:43 11
30079 TERENCE SHARP M 50 to 59 1:09:48 12
F0440 TOBY AHLERS M 40 to 49 1:10:03 13
E6846 RICHARD BENCE M 30 to 39 1:10:37 14
78819 CAYDEN PURCHASE M 19to 29 1:10:46 15
7291 PIETER VILJOEN M 50 to 59 1:10:53 16
18412 BRUCE JACKSON M 50 to 59 1:10:55 17
BA042 DAVID GIBSON M 40 to 49 1:10:57 18
F0154 BRUCE KHOMO M 40 to 49 1:11:04 19
72089 SIHLE THANGO M 40 to 49 1:11:29 20
70474 JUSTIN BARKER M 40 to 49 1:11:31 21
E6655 LOUIS NEL M 40 to 49 1:12:52 22
73854 CATHERINE BOSSE F 30 to 39 1:13:33 3
BA112 JAMES ROBINSON M u14 1:14:18 23
BAO31 LUNGELO ZAMA M 30 to 39 1:14:29 24
98157 ANDY PATTERSON M 60 to 69 1:14:52 25
62220 DEBBIE SMITH F 40 to 49 1:15:17 4
B6739 CAREY MCCANN F 50 to 59 1:15:25 5
60127 DAVID ROY ISAAC M 60 to 69 1:16:42 26
7281 DEBRAH THOMAS F 40 to 49 1:18:38 6
BA024 TSHEPISO MKHIZE F 19 to 29 1:18:39 7
19147 DIANE WEARNE F 60 to 69 1:18:46 8
AA700 SIYABONGA MBATHA M 19 to 29 1:19:02 27
89717 RAJENDRAN SAMY NAIDOO M 40 to 49 1:20:37 28
28571 JEREMY DARGIE M 50 to 59 1:21:21 29
51788 BARRY FOXON M 30 to 39 1:22:40 30
AF851 RUBEN STRYDOM M ule 1:23:37 31
6218 NOMFUNDO SUTU F 30 to 39 1:24:56 9
aa’750 NGUQUKO SIKHOSANA M 30 to 39 1:27:11 32
F4782 WAYNE PARKER M 50 to 59 1:27:21 33
AF900 EDWIN PAGE M 60 to 69 1:27:25 34
54144 DANA DANIELS F 40 to 49 1:27:27 10
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39995
BA117
AF572
AF849
AD202
10850
AF683
13134
AB126
3902

60959
AD620
BA110
B1188
47128
54706
F2147
35725
86345
51326
AF847
16178
AD906
BA026
44175
BAO15
AA775
AA992
92989
BA068
BA120
97717
BA064
F1524
BA086
68622
BA113
AF127
5624

29335
5747

AF923
F1557
AA743
5395

3949

ELOUISE JONES
MARILIZE NADAULD
CHANTAL WELSH
JOHANNES HARMSE
LAWRENCE NKOSI NDLOVU
ASHLEY SCOTT
S'BONISO NGCAMU
JONATHAN HOLLINSHEAD
LWAZI CHILIZA

PINKIE MPOFU

LINDA HAY

KAITLIN SCHONKEN
BARRIE ROBINSON
TERRI-JO HAW

MURRAY HAW
KHANYISILE CELE
KATHERINE TROISI
JOHN TROISI

SHERISE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN
JANINE GRNATHAM
JOHANNES HARMSE

ZOE JONES

ZOMENDO MKHIZE
LAURA MARX

CAMILLA BADHAM
PRAVEAN VENKETSAMY
SIBAHLE GCWENSA
MASENYANE PATRICK MARINGA
JEREMY BOOYSEN
JABULANI HLOPHE
NTOMBENHLE MKHIZE
LYNN SHARP

WALDA AHLERS

BENITA VAN EEDEN
MARIAN BECKER
JUANITA UGLJANIN
JENNY ROBINSON
MELANIE NASH

SHELLEY DURRANT
NOEL NADASEN

TRACEY WALDBURGER
TESSA GROBLER

JUDY PARKER-DENNISON
QUEENETH NGONGOMA
SHARLEIGH WILKEN
SAMANTHA BARRETT
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5410

72871
80794
98029
54732
3645

3646

BA1ll1
AA397
F7022
AF789
96775
AA832
F0047
55043
40721
7307

AA331
98623

MANDY HAW

JULIE-ANN KRUGER
MINETTE MCCABE
CYNTHIA MORTON

JEN DU PREEZ
JULYETTE LEWIS
GRAHAM LEWIS

ALAN BEITZ
NOKUTHULA MBENSE
LIHLE BIYASE
NTOMBIKHONA NENE
ZIMASA RATSHIKHOPHA
NONHLANHLA NENE
MOHAMMED GOVENDER
ELESHRI GURIE
SUSARAH DE BEER
MAZWI NGEMA
SIKELELWA QWABE
MELUSI NTULI
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Overall Results okm Tr

Race No Name Sex Age Cat Race Ov
Time Pos

bal16 CARA NIEBUHR F 30 to 39 23:18:00 1
BA0O61 MENZI CELE M ule 0:25:05 1
BA118 JARRAD RICKSON M ui8 0:25:12 2
77476 MELISSA GROBLER F 30 to 39 0:25:26 2
BAO60 PRETTY NDLOVU F ule 0:25:32 3
55046 DANIKA WILLEMSE F u18 0:25:48 4
7745 NATASHA VILJOEN F 50 to 59 0:31:10 5
BA119 SILVIA RICKSON F 50 to 59 0:33:34 6
BA062 THERESA AHLERS F ui2 0:33:59 7
6893 JENNIFER PARSONS F 40 to 49 0:34:43 8
BA039 DEBBIE VAN ZYL F 30 to 39 0:34:47 9
B1756 MELANIE NADASEN F 40 to 49 0:35:13 10
55357 MEGAN MULLER F 50 to 59 0:38:55 11
BA041 BEVERLY LAWSON F 50 to 59 0:39:27 12
BA079 JAAP VAN DER BERG M 50 to 59 0:40:40 3
E9960 ANESKA STEYN F ule 0:40:43 13
BA027 KATHY MARX F 50 to 59 0:41:08 14
55025 LUSHEN CHETTY M 40 to 49 0:42:09 4
E7197 CHRISTINE BENCE F 30 to 39 0:42:21 15
AF948 ANNA PAGE F 60 to 69 0:42:42 16
BA077 ALEXIA BASSON F u10 0:44:03 17
BA078 SEBASTIAN STEPHANUS BASSON M u10 0:44:05 5
57984 ANGELIQUE HINZE F 30 to 39 0:44:07 18
71420 JANA DAMMANN F u18 0:44:30 19
AF853 ANJENET STRYDOM F u12 0:49:31 20
AF852 TIAAN STRYDOM M u18 0:49:31 6
AC739 ANTOINETTE HUMAN F 40 to 49 0:50:36 21
BA037 YOLANDE HULLEY F 40 to 49 0:53:03 22
46528 MARLA WILLEMSE F 40 to 49 0:53:56 23
bal22 SOLIA JACOB F 60 to 69 0:54:02 24
ba121 BARRY JACOB M 70+ 0:54:06 7
ba038 AMELIA HULLEY F u12 0:54:23 25
ac879 ADA MICHEALA COLLINS F u14 0:56:59 26
ba081 ZANDILE MONICA HLOPHE F 40 to 49 1:01:50 27
AC878 ADA COLLINS F 40 to 49 1:02:43 28
BA059 SNENHLNHLA SLINDOKHULE MLABA F u1e 1:35:56 29
42942 MORGAN JOHNS F u18 1:46:06 30
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Race No Name

17858
3981

4504

90763
98654
E6659
11301
70302
14073
46588
68689
85299
F3532
D9839
96317
52331
F8682
2820

B2434
22616
39976
86845
B1157
48824
62214
76574
26627
14266
D9029
D8990
88176
34645
3663

A6529
A9277
10288
91544
5978

74593
21499
40196
57290
9853X
13949

JOSHUA JOHNSON
ANDREW HILL

BRENT YELLAND

OMAR WILSON
JOSHUA PAUL
PHILIPPUS COLLINS
TAYNE DREW RUDLING
BRENT RICHTER
TYRONNE WHITE
DANIEL VAN DER WATT
MITCHELL BOIK

BRENT FOSTER
MICHAEL JEWASKIEWITZ
TYLER JACOBS

DEAN VAN DYK
MBONENI NGCOBO
KYLE OLIVIER
HENDRIK BESTER
MATTHEW HOLLOWAY
DANIEL VAN ZYL
RUDIGER HINZE

ERRIN MACKRIDGE
LUKE SMITH

LUKE NEWLANDS
RILEY SMITH
NDUDUZO NDLOVU

FRANCES JANSE VAN RENSBURG

RUDOLF COETSER

LUKE BRAEDON PRETORIUS

ROBYN CHAPMAN
BYRON COCHRAN
SILKE BESTER
GEORGE EYBERS
MIKAELA MEYER
DAWIE JACOBS

DEON VERWEY
TIMOTHY THEUNISSEN
STEFFIE SCHULZE
LOFTE GROBLER
ANDREW JOHNSON
KEVIN MACKRIDGE
FANIE PRETORIUS
CRAIG CARTER-BROWN
ROBERT GREGSON
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Sex Age Cat
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93812
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53469
A9182

IAN SMITH

TREVOR STEYN
BHEKITHEMBA NDLOVU
MARTIN PELLOW-JARMAN
MICHAEL FOSTER
RICO VAN ROOYEN
HENDRIK STAPELBERG
BELINDA MASON

RON WALDBURGER
JUAN STEYN

KEITH ELLERKER
ROBERT SOBEY

PHILA GWALA

TEJAN PILLAY

DAVE LEES

GREG EVANS

GRAHAM SMITH
CHRISTO WILLEMSE
BRENT KORNER

MARC ADAM

ANDREW HEADLEY
COLE SELLICK

JP NEL

DIMETRIOS VELISSARIOU
GLEN HAW

TAMIKA HAW

ASOGAN REDDY
JACOBUS LOUW

GARY VISAGIE
MICHAEL PETTERSON
MICHAEL ABSALOM
JASEN WELSH
ANDREW FLINDERS
MALCOLM WALLACE
BRUCE KNOWLES
MARC HUNWICK
CRAIG HULSCHER

ED SELLEY

JEREMY JR. BOOYSEN
MARIUS VAN DER SANDT
BEN - DUSJE STASSEN
ADAM CAINE

GARY MORRIS
GARETH HINDMARCH
CRAIG DANIEL

ALLEN VAN ZYL
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Overall

7538
62015
2841
91305
F7601
35127
57083
57371
20069
21137
B1055
85307
4629
B4285
27273
3818
75315
AC306
A9457
5304
6064
43166
34471
AC709
56196
20034
9622
9724
4542
96446
F7066
AC809
F5631
66028
37476
10443
4509
70596
28571x
AD838
AA373
63137
2486
88473
AD306
8838

MARK HAYWARD
DAVID FILEN

BRUCE HANSEN
BRUCE BARRETT
BARYN HULLEY
GREG HOPF
WESSEL STRYDOM
STEF SCHULZE
RUNE VAN ZYL
ANDREW FERGUSON
ISMITH AKOO
YUSUF PARUK
CLINT SHEPPARD
JONATHAN HEIN
CLINTON EASTON
ROGER BYRNE
JOHAN RAUTENBACH
ANDREW KINGHORN
JOHN ALLKINS

CARL FREYER
GEORGE DE BEER
MOOSA DESAI
FRANS MAZUBANE
ELIESE MCCLEAN
RAYMOND MCCLEAN
ANDILE MTHWANE
GARTH WHITTINGTON
BRETT MEIER
DAVID THOMPSON
EPHLAIM NGCEBO
JACO ZAAYMAN
LOUIE KNEPSCHELD

TRACEY LEE HOLTZHAUSEN

TREVOR HARRISON
BRANDON MC CLURE
STEPHEN COLTON
MISHAN VALIJEE
CHRIS VLOK

JEREMY DARGIE
BRANDAN SINGH
SENZO GUMEDE
LARA PELLOW-JARMAN
ELAINE BYRNE
CORNE SWANEPOEL
JONI PIRES

HENNIE STADLER

Page 11

TTTITIXEXXEX==XETIEE=2EEEELCMTE=EEEEEEEEEREIIIEEEEXEXE

45km MTB

Grand Master
Master
Grand Master
Master
Veteran
Master

Sub Veteran
Veteran
Master

Sub Veteran
Veteran

Sub Veteran
Master
Veteran

Sub Veteran
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Veteran
Master
Master
Grand Master
Sub Veteran
Grand Master
Senior/Elite
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Veteran
Grand Master
Veteran
Grand Master
Master

Sub Veteran
Sub Veteran
Master
Master
Master

Sub Veteran
Grand Master

3:03:01
3:03:18
3:04:22
3:04:27
3:04:40
3:04:56
3:05:35
3:06:15
3:06:42
3:09:50
3:10:24
3:12:12
3:12:12
3:12:13
3:12:44
3:13:21
3:14:53
3:15:15
3:16:59
3:17:08
3:20:45
3:21:50
3:23:25
3:25:56
3:26:00
3:26:03
3:31:41
3:34:05
3:34:48
3:36:15
3:38:28
3:38:32
3:38:37
3:39:36
3:39:37
3:39:59
3:40:09
3:41:33
3:49:24
3:50:01
3:51:48
4:00:07
4:00:08
4:03:29
4:08:00
4:08:08

82 13
83 21
84 14
85 22
86 21
87 23
88 8
89 22
10 1
90

91 23
92 10
93 24
94 24
95 11
96 15
97 16
98 17
99 18
100 19
101 20
102 25
103 25
11 2
104 21
105 12
106 22
107 10
108 26
109 27
110 28
111 29
12 3
112 30
113 26
114 23
115 27
116 24
117 31
118 13
119 14
13 4
14 5
15 6
120 15
121 25
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Overall 45km MTB

65802 PHUMULANI MGOBOZI M Veteran 4:08:40 122 28
ba014 MAVRICK ROBBERTS M Senior/Elite 4:17:42 123 11
F8855 ANGELIQUE GRUNDLINGH F Senior/Elite 4:18:42 16 3
F0456 WILLIAM COLLINS M Youth 4:22:04 124 6
ba036 BRAD EVANS M Sub Veteran 4:22:28 125 16
BA049 SIBONGA SIBISI M Sub Veteran 4:25:37 126 17
19129 JACQUES VISSER M Veteran 4:30:52 127 29
F8841 KELLYN SULLIVAN F Sub Veteran 4:30:54 17 3
B2748 CHARMAIN VAN DER SANDT F Master 4:37:46 18 7
7963 STEPHEN ANGELOS M Master 4:41:22 128 32
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Race No Name

3134
53630
3880
9142
7218
AC901
99273
AC582
70521
BA063
41502

CHARLES STANDER
DAVID HANCOCKS
SYD MILLS
MICHAEL HOWELL
PETER BADHAM
CLINTON SMITH
KEVIN REYNOLDS
DAVID JOHNSTONE
WALTER MANS
PETER KORKE
STEVAN ELION
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Overall Results 20km M

Race No Name Sex Age Cat Race Ov
Time Pos

62218 CADE SMITH M Sub Junior 0:53:15 1
86846 CAMERON MACKRIDGE M Sub Junior 0:53:15 2
E4755 CODY MAIDMAN M Sub Junior 0:54:51 3
51004 JASON KEOUGH M Sub Junior 0:56:19 4
94669 CONNOR HAWKINS M Sub Junior 0:56:19 5
56409 RYAN STORM M Sprog 0:58:34 6
B7866 BJORN WHEELER M Sprog 1:04:02 7
B1310 DANIEL HUNWICK M Sub Junior 1:04:34 8
26597 TOM PITCHFORD M Sub Junior 1:05:46 9
56408 CARL STORM M Veteran 1:06:06 10
6282 IAN IVINS M Veteran 1:06:19 11
E6847 LIBBY CHAPMAN F Sub Junior 1:06:31 1
AD385 KAVESHAN NAIDOO M Veteran 1:07:07 12
E4747 CAMDEN FORSTER M Sprog 1:07:44 13
7565 ROY NEWLANDS M Master 1:07:45 14
F6175 SOPHIA LOMBAARD F Sprog 1:07:58 2
55752 WAYNE KEARLEY M Sub Junior 1:08:49 15
E6403 ETHAN WILLS M Nipper 1:09:33 16
50020 GRANT WILLS M Veteran 1:09:33 17
E4953 FRANCOIS LOMBAARD M Veteran 1:10:01 18
83878 LUCY BOLLAND F Sub Junior 1:11:42 3
A8455 SOPHIE BIRCHER F Sprog 1:12:55 4
F5624 SIYANDA DLAMINI M Junior 1:13:09 19
7281X DEBRAH THOMAS F Veteran 1:13:24 5
F7174 SETH CAMPBELL M Nipper 1:15:34 20
F1793 NOAH GAGIANO M Nipper 1:15:35 21
F5929 EZRA EVANS M Sprog 1:15:36 22
F5928 ISAIAH EVANS M Sub Junior 1:16:09 23
F5866 TIM CAMPBELL M Veteran 1:16:40 24
B7869 BERNIE WHEELER M Grand Master  1:18:20 25
7291X PIETER VILJOEN M Master 1:18:44 26
18412X  BRUCE JACKSON M Master 1:21:26 27
61864 MARK WHITLOCK M Master 1:22:22 28
11116 ANESCA SWART F Veteran 1:22:51 6
A9432 SAMUEL BIRCHER M Nipper 1:26:11 29
B1258 RICHARD BIRCHER M Veteran 1:26:16 30
E6702 BYRON FORSTER M Veteran 1:26:56 31
55761 MAJA KEARLEY F Sub Junior 1:27:34 7
69880 WAYNE ROSSOUW M Master 1:28:19 32
E7920 KEEGAN HEIN M Nipper 1:30:02 33
BAO53 JOHANNES VENTER M Veteran 1:30:28 34
7223 WILLEM VAN SCHALKWYK M Grand Master  1:30:32 35
79048 ANDREW GRAY M Grand Master  1:30:48 36
84005 MARYNA KEARLEY F Veteran 1:32:34 8
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Overall Results

48939
F5930
47102
55632
98420
54545
16802
20098
B8665
BA124
E1540
E1561
F9573
F9752
ADO058
BA114
44170
BA089
9338
F0420
A9552
85612
A7799
F5890
48455
C0961
F6202
F6201
96242
53629
AD919
AD925
26598
92052
23552

GABRIELLE WALLACE
ASA EVANS

GRANT LISTER
GEORGE CLARK

JAPIE VAN SCHALKWYK
ROB GRIFFITH

GARY SMITH

DONNA HENDERSON
LAUREN PATRICIA HEIN
GEORGIA FOSTER
ALICE CARTER-BROWN
CHLOE CARTER-BROWN
ASHLEY MOONSAMY
DENVER HARIPERSAD
EZRA NEITSKI
PHILANI MTHETWA
KIRSTEN HORNE
STEWART NOLAN
ROSS NORTON

EMAAD GAMIELDIEN
BARBARA CHOCHOLA
CHARLTON NEITSKI
ALISON TRUSCOTT
KRISTIN EVANS
MXOLIST NGWANE
BALAN GOVENDER
LIANDE ENGELBRECHT
PAUL ENGELBRECHT
KERRY-ANN HOPF
GRESHAM BOOYSEN
TERESA DAVIE
WILLEM ROSSOUW
ELLA PITCHFORD
ROBERT PITCHFORD
POOBALAN GOVENDER
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20km M"

Junior 1:33:38 9
Nipper 1:33:40 37
Grand Master  1:34:48 38
Grand Master  1:34:52 39
Master 1:34:59 40
Master 1:35:13 41
Master 1:37:54 42
Veteran 1:38:18 10
Veteran 1:39:43 11
Youth 1:44:47 12
Nipper 1:45:14 13
Nipper 1:45:15 14
Veteran 1:48:45 43
Sub Veteran 1:48:58 44
Nipper 1:50:23 45
Sub Veteran 1:53:31 46
Veteran 1:54:17 15
Veteran 1:54:55 47
Veteran 1:57:16 48
Veteran 1:59:32 49
Master 2:01:08 16
Veteran 2:02:22 50
Master 2:04:25 17
Master 2:09:12 18
Sub Veteran 2:11:41 51
Master 2:18:26 52
Grand Master  2:26:04 19
Grand Master  2:26:06 53
Master 2:27:27 20
Junior 2:30:58 54
Sub Veteran 2:33:36 21
Veteran 2:36:32 55
Sprog 2:50:55 22
Veteran 2:50:56 56
Master 3:44:50 57
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Overall Results 20km E-BI

Race No Name Sex Age Cat Race Ov
Time Pos
F6133 SATISH MAKAN M Veteran 1:13:50 1
9921 SHARON WHITTINGTON F Grand Master  1:23:30 1
B1294 MICHAEL BLACK M Veteran 1:24:39 2
B1328 WADE LAWRENCE M Veteran 1:24:49 3
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Overall Results 12km M

Race No Name Sex Age Cat Race Ov
Time Pos

77476x MELISSA GROBLER F Sub Veteran 0:46:38 1
A9436 WIMPIE MULLER M Master 0:54:15 1
F6355 PAXTON WILLS M Nipper 0:56:38 2
51539 STEPHANIE WILLS F Sub Veteran 0:56:39 2
AD523 HENRY CARTER-BROWN M Nipper 0:59:42 3
2035 ELAINE CARTER-BROWN F Veteran 0:59:42 3
F7251 CONNOR BRITZ M Nipper 1:06:23 4
22227 ANDREW BRITZ M Veteran 1:06:25 5
BA125 GRAYSON MCDONAGH M Nipper 1:06:26 6
BA047 LAURO CHICCARO M Grand Master  1:09:29 7
BAO070 THOMAS O'CONNOR M Nipper 1:18:35 8
64081 JAN KRYNSKI M Grand Master  1:27:10 9
AC611 SHANAAZ KHAN F Sub Veteran 1:33:46 4
F0430 AMINAH BIBI AYOB F Senior/Elite 1:42:11 5
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